The test result refers exclusively to the model tested.
This test report may not be copied or published in extracts without the written authorization of
EMV TESTHAUS GmbH
Human exposure test
report
180103-AU01+W03
Complete Solutions d.o.o
Wireless Power Transmission System

5 Test configuration and mode of operation
5.1 Test configuration
Device Type designation Serial or inventory no. Manufacturer
Wireless Power
Transmission Systemr
ComeX – Wireless Charger
Base
CHG01
Complete Solutions
d.o.o.
Power Receiver Dummy Dummy ---
Complete Solutions
d.o.o.
Power Supply EP880 1269-4142.1 2 1 1 4W28126699 SONY®
AC power source
(120 V / 60 Hz)
Chroma 616062 E00633 Chroma
Table 1: Devices used for testing
5.2 Mode of operation
The EUT is a Wireless Power Transmission System operating in the frequency range 117 kHz to
159 kHz.
The Measurements were performed in standby and charging mode.
EMV TESTHAUS GmbH
Gustav-Hertz-Straße 35
94315 Straubing
Germany
Complete Solutions d.o.o
Wireless Power Transmission System
ComeX – Wireless Charger Base
180103-AU01+W03 Page 11 of 21
6 Test results
6.1 RF exposure of non-simultaneous transmission
Reference(s): RSS-102
KDB 680106 D01
Test procedure(s): SPR-002
IEEE C95.3
Performed by: Andreas Menacher Date of test: May 16, 2018
Climatic conditions: Ambient temperature
24.1 °C
Relative humidity
44.3 %
Barometric pressure
97.3 kPa
Result1: ☒ Test passed ☐ Test not passed
6.1.1 Test equipment
 Type Designation Manufacturer Inventory no.
☒ Exposure level tester with magnetic
field probe 100 cm
2
ELT-400 with
BN 2300/90.10
Narda Safety Test
Solutions GmbH
E00276
☒ Broadband field meter NBM-550 Narda Safety Test
Solutions GmbH
E00900
☐ Magnetic field probe HF3061 Narda Safety Test
Solutions GmbH
E00901
☒ Electric field probe EF0691 Narda Safety Test
Solutions GmbH
E00902
1
 For information about measurement uncertainties see page 28
EMV TESTHAUS GmbH
Gustav-Hertz-Straße 35
94315 Straubing
Germany
Complete Solutions d.o.o
Wireless Power Transmission System
ComeX – Wireless Charger Base
180103-AU01+W03 Page 12 of 21
6.1.2 Test setup
Picture 5: Setup of magnetic filed test for charging mode
Picture 6: Setup of electric field test for charging mode
EMV TESTHAUS GmbH
Gustav-Hertz-Straße 35
94315 Straubing
Germany
Complete Solutions d.o.o
Wireless Power Transmission System
ComeX – Wireless Charger Base
180103-AU01+W03 Page 13 of 21
Picture 7: Setup of magnetic filed test for standby mode
Picture 8: Setup of electric field test for standby mode
EMV TESTHAUS GmbH
Gustav-Hertz-Straße 35
94315 Straubing
Germany
Complete Solutions d.o.o
Wireless Power Transmission System
ComeX – Wireless Charger Base
180103-AU01+W03 Page 14 of 21
6.1.3 Limits
6.1.3.1 Limits according to RSS-102
According to section 2.5.1 of RSS-102, transmitters operating between 3 kHz and 10 MHz,
meeting the exemption from routine SAR evaluation, shall demonstrate compliance to the